
FIA WORLD RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 
PRESENTED BY MONSTER ENERGY 

 
ROUND 3 // 5-7 MAY 2017_  

HOCKENHEIM (DEU) 

 
COOPER TYRES RALLYCROSS OF HOCKENHEIM 

 

RESULT BOOK 

 
Startline to Finishline: 108m 
Track lenght: 1280m 
Intermediate timeline: 825 

Chronomoto Timing 

 
 



No. Driver Nat. Competitor/Entrant Car Licence Competitor Lic.

1 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE EKS Audi S1 197907147199 369

2 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI 198812066275 245

3 4 Robin LARSSON SWE Robin Larsson Audi A1 199207083610 199207083610

4 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Team Stard Ford Fiesta 1705670001 BA158

5 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Team Stard Ford Fiesta #17100 BA158

6 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 47 546

7 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Speedy Motorsport Kia Rio 4723 140

8 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI IKO19833 245

9 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS IRC30267 E2094-U-17

10 15 Reinis NITISS LVA EKS Performance AB Audi S1 1705670003 369

11 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199205212732 546

12 36 Guerlain CHICHERIT FRA Guerlain Chicherit Renault Clio 58619 '58619

13 43 Ken BLOCK USA Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS D3714-U-17C E2094-U-17

14 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta JA1010 BA157

15 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN EKS Audi S1 21561120 369

16 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN GRX Ford Fiesta 50054983 34708006

17 69 Martin KACZMARSKI POL Martin Kaczmarski Ford Fiesta 0066 0066

18 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199805280659 546

19 77 René MUENNICH DEU
ALL-INKL.COM Muennich 
Motorsport Seat Ibiza IB1108069 BIF1119689

20 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA DA Racing Peugeot 208 161090 250976

21 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta 199607160539 BA157

22 100 Guy WILKS GBR Loco World RX Team Volkswagen Polo 153265 1705310009

-

-

22 drivers
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Team Nat. No. Driver Nat. Car

1 PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE 11
3

Petter SOLBERG
Johan KRISTOFFERSSON

NOR
SWE

Volkswagen Polo GTI
Volkswagen Polo GTI

2 EKS SWE 1
57

Mattias EKSTRÖM
Toomas HEIKKINEN

SWE
FIN

Audi S1
Audi S1

3 MJP Racing Team Austria AUT 96
44

Kevin ERIKSSON
Timo SCHEIDER

SWE
DEU

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

4 Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE 21
9

Timmy HANSEN
Sébastien LOEB

SWE
FRA

Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208

5 Hoonigan Racing Division USA 43
13

Ken BLOCK
Andreas BAKKERUD

USA
NOR

Ford Focus RS
Ford Focus RS

6 Team Stard AUT 7
6

Timur TIMERZYANOV
Janis BAUMANIS

RUS
LVA

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

-

-

6 teams

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires. Hockenheimring (1280m)
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POLE P2 P3 P4 P5

Race 1

77 6 10 R1
Race 2

13 7 21 57 R2
Race 3

36 68 96 44 11 R3
Race 4

3 43 69 1 4 R4
Race 5

9 15 87 100 71 R5

77 René MUENNICH DEU
6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA
10 "CSUCSU" HUN

13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR
7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS
21 Timmy HANSEN SWE
57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN

36 Guerlain CHICHERIT FRA
68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN
96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE
44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU
11 Petter SOLBERG NOR

3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
43 Ken BLOCK USA
69 Martin KACZMARSKI POL
1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE
4 Robin LARSSON SWE

9 Sébastien LOEB FRA
15 Reinis NITISS LVA
87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA
100 Guy WILKS GBR
71 Kevin HANSEN SWE

Printed: 5/4/2017 3:56:39 PM Page 1 of 1
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Ranking

Pos. No. Driver Competitor/Entrant Nat. Car Best lap Diff Laps

1 11 Petter SOLBERG PSRX Volkswagen Sweden NOR Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:53.780 13

2 21 Timmy HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:54.175 0:00.395 13

3 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:54.371 0:00.591 13

4 13 Andreas BAKKERUD Hoonigan Racing Division NOR Ford Focus RS 0:54.572 0:00.792 14

5 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM EKS SWE Audi S1 0:54.686 0:00.906 13

6 9 Sébastien LOEB Team Peugeot-Hansen FRA Peugeot 208 0:54.747 0:00.967 17

7 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV Team Stard RUS Ford Fiesta 0:55.026 0:01.246 12

8 15 Reinis NITISS EKS Performance AB LVA Audi S1 0:55.053 0:01.273 13

9 44 Timo SCHEIDER MJP Racing Team Austria DEU Ford Fiesta 0:55.181 0:01.401 13

10 77 René MUENNICH
ALL-INKL.COM Muennich 
Motorsport

DEU Seat Ibiza 0:55.276 0:01.496 13

11 71 Kevin HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:55.297 0:01.517 13

12 4 Robin LARSSON Robin Larsson SWE Audi A1 0:55.350 0:01.570 8

13 43 Ken BLOCK Hoonigan Racing Division USA Ford Focus RS 0:55.547 0:01.767 13

14 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN EKS FIN Audi S1 0:55.686 0:01.906 13

15 6 Janis BAUMANIS Team Stard LVA Ford Fiesta 0:55.817 0:02.037 12

16 100 Guy WILKS Loco World RX Team GBR Volkswagen Polo 0:56.005 0:02.225 14

17 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG DA Racing FRA Peugeot 208 0:56.234 0:02.454 7

18 96 Kevin ERIKSSON MJP Racing Team Austria SWE Ford Fiesta 0:56.244 0:02.464 4

19 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM GRX FIN Ford Fiesta 0:56.285 0:02.505 5

20 69 Martin KACZMARSKI Martin Kaczmarski POL Ford Fiesta 0:56.394 0:02.614 11

21 10 "CSUCSU" Speedy Motorsport HUN Kia Rio 0:56.879 0:03.099 11

22 36 Guerlain CHICHERIT Guerlain Chicherit FRA Renault Clio 0:57.546 0:03.766 7

-

-

Total:22 Drivers included DNS: 0  ,DNF: 0 , EXC: 0
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Lap Times

1. 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.744 37.5 20.1 10:37:07.254

2. 00:56.770 36.8 19.9 10:38:04.024

3. 00:56.079 36.2 19.8 10:39:00.103

4. 00:55.316 35.8 19.4 10:39:55.419

5. 37:55.651 00.0 00.0 11:17:51.070

6. 00:55.246 36.4 18.7 11:18:46.316

7. 00:54.270 35.6 18.5 11:19:40.586

8. 00:55.422 35.9 19.4 11:20:36.008

9. 11:17.743 36.1 1:41 11:31:53.751

10. 00:54.987 36.5 18.4 11:32:48.738

11. 00:54.170 35.6 18.5 11:33:42.908

12. 00:53.780 35.3 18.4 11:34:36.688

13. 00:55.343 35.9 19.3 11:35:32.031

2. 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.205 36.8 20.3 10:41:43.572

2. 00:57.264 37.2 19.9 10:42:40.836

3. 00:56.086 36.6 19.4 10:43:36.922

4. 17:12.884 36.5 6:36 11:00:49.806

5. 00:56.105 36.4 19.6 11:01:45.911

6. 00:55.584 36.1 19.4 11:02:41.495

7. 00:54.957 35.7 19.1 11:03:36.452

8. 00:54.625 35.9 18.6 11:04:31.077

9. 17:45.872 00.0 00.0 11:22:16.949

10. 00:55.159 36.1 19.0 11:23:12.108

11. 00:54.175 35.6 18.5 11:24:06.283

12. 00:54.913 36.2 18.6 11:25:01.196

13. 00:54.796 36.1 18.5 11:25:55.992

3. 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:58.333 38.4 19.9 10:36:46.909

2. 00:56.156 36.4 19.6 10:37:43.065

3. 00:55.939 36.3 19.5 10:38:39.004

4. 22:18.274 36.0 1:42 11:00:57.278

5. 00:55.188 36.3 18.8 11:01:52.466

6. 00:54.467 35.6 18.8 11:02:46.933

7. 00:55.657 36.0 19.5 11:03:42.590

8. 00:54.883 36.0 18.8 11:04:37.473

9. 27:03.733 00.0 00.0 11:31:41.206

10. 00:54.662 36.1 18.5 11:32:35.868

11. 00:54.805 35.9 18.8 11:33:30.673

12. 00:54.371 36.0 18.3 11:34:25.044

13. 00:55.689 36.0 19.6 11:35:20.733

4. 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Ford Focus RS
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Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:58.969 38.2 20.7 10:36:54.035

2. 00:56.992 37.4 19.5 10:37:51.027

3. 00:56.011 36.5 19.4 10:38:47.038

4. 00:55.873 36.5 19.3 10:39:42.911

5. 21:19.723 00.0 00.0 11:01:02.634

6. 00:56.916 36.8 20.0 11:01:59.550

7. 00:54.957 36.1 18.8 11:02:54.507

8. 00:54.572 35.7 18.8 11:03:49.079

9. 00:55.229 36.3 18.8 11:04:44.308

10. 17:56.559 00.0 00.0 11:22:40.867

11. 00:55.863 36.2 19.6 11:23:36.730

12. 00:54.677 36.0 18.6 11:24:31.407

13. 00:55.821 36.4 19.3 11:25:27.228

14. 00:54.803 36.1 18.7 11:26:22.031

5. 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.773 37.9 19.8 10:37:01.396

2. 00:56.449 36.9 19.5 10:37:57.845

3. 00:56.637 36.7 19.9 10:38:54.482

4. 00:57.235 36.5 20.7 10:39:51.717

5. 26:24.512 00.0 00.0 11:06:16.229

6. 00:55.760 36.8 18.9 11:07:11.989

7. 00:54.858 36.0 18.8 11:08:06.847

8. 00:55.207 36.2 18.9 11:09:02.054

9. 18:09.060 36.5 7:32 11:27:11.114

10. 00:55.159 36.3 18.8 11:28:06.273

11. 00:54.745 36.0 18.7 11:29:01.018

12. 00:54.686 35.9 18.7 11:29:55.704

13. 00:55.492 35.8 19.6 11:30:51.196

6. 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.890 37.2 20.6 10:41:28.584

2. 00:56.448 36.6 19.7 10:42:25.032

3. 00:56.246 36.4 19.7 10:43:21.278

4. 12:33.997 36.5 1:57 10:55:55.275

5. 00:57.174 37.1 20.0 10:56:52.449

6. 00:55.802 36.6 19.1 10:57:48.251

7. 00:55.536 36.4 19.1 10:58:43.787

8. 00:55.793 36.6 19.1 10:59:39.580

9. 17:44.006 00.0 00.0 11:17:23.586

10. 00:56.320 36.3 19.9 11:18:19.906

11. 00:55.182 36.2 18.9 11:19:15.088

12. 00:54.878 35.9 18.8 11:20:09.966

13. 11:12.697 36.0 1:36 11:31:22.663

14. 00:56.991 37.1 19.8 11:32:19.654

15. 00:54.908 36.1 18.7 11:33:14.562

16. 00:54.747 36.1 18.6 11:34:09.309

17. 00:54.959 36.2 18.6 11:35:04.268
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7. 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:58.501 38.2 20.2 10:46:48.623

2. 00:56.953 36.9 19.9 10:47:45.576

3. 00:56.235 36.8 19.4 10:48:41.811

4. 12:36.222 36.5 1:59 11:01:18.033

5. 00:55.926 36.6 19.3 11:02:13.959

6. 00:55.240 36.0 19.1 11:03:09.199

7. 00:56.800 36.9 19.8 11:04:05.999

8. 18:19.915 36.4 7:43 11:22:25.914

9. 00:55.831 36.8 18.9 11:23:21.745

10. 00:55.026 36.3 18.6 11:24:16.771

11. 00:56.751 36.6 20.0 11:25:13.522

12. 00:56.806 37.3 19.4 11:26:10.328

8. 15 Reinis NITISS LVA Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:59.033 38.3 20.6 10:41:37.942

2. 00:57.146 36.9 20.1 10:42:35.088

3. 00:57.063 36.8 20.1 10:43:32.151

4. 00:56.770 36.8 19.8 10:44:28.921

5. 26:03.107 00.0 00.0 11:10:32.028

6. 00:56.508 37.1 19.3 11:11:28.536

7. 00:55.414 36.4 19.0 11:12:23.950

8. 00:55.883 36.8 19.0 11:13:19.833

9. 13:30.847 36.7 2:54 11:26:50.680

10. 00:56.307 37.1 19.1 11:27:46.987

11. 00:55.053 36.2 18.7 11:28:42.040

12. 00:55.739 36.2 19.5 11:29:37.779

13. 00:55.128 36.3 18.7 11:30:32.907

9. 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:59.393 38.7 20.6 10:37:13.971

2. 00:57.744 37.4 20.2 10:38:11.715

3. 00:57.927 37.2 20.6 10:39:09.642

4. 00:57.321 37.1 20.2 10:40:06.963

5. 16:02.996 00.0 00.0 10:56:09.959

6. 00:56.571 36.8 19.7 10:57:06.530

7. 00:56.371 36.7 19.6 10:58:02.901

8. 00:56.042 36.6 19.3 10:58:58.943

9. 18:44.963 36.1 8:08 11:17:43.906

10. 00:56.184 36.9 19.2 11:18:40.090

11. 00:55.343 36.4 18.8 11:19:35.433

12. 00:55.181 36.3 18.8 11:20:30.614

13. 00:57.277 37.2 19.9 11:21:27.891

10. 77 René MUENNICH DEU Seat Ibiza

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:56.907 37.1 19.7 10:56:42.871

2. 00:57.057 37.2 19.7 10:57:39.928
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3. 00:59.194 39.3 19.8 10:58:39.122

4. 11:57.915 36.8 1:21 11:10:37.037

5. 00:55.684 36.5 19.1 11:11:32.721

6. 00:56.278 36.7 19.5 11:12:28.999

7. 00:56.182 36.9 19.2 11:13:25.181

8. 00:55.716 36.4 19.2 11:14:20.897

9. 13:00.473 00.0 00.0 11:27:21.370

10. 00:56.073 36.8 19.2 11:28:17.443

11. 00:55.276 36.3 18.9 11:29:12.719

12. 00:55.522 36.7 18.7 11:30:08.241

13. 00:55.456 36.5 18.9 11:31:03.697

11. 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:58.713 37.8 20.8 10:42:02.337

2. 00:57.345 37.2 20.1 10:42:59.682

3. 00:56.308 36.4 19.8 10:43:55.990

4. 22:00.345 36.8 1:23 11:05:56.335

5. 00:56.880 36.9 19.9 11:06:53.215

6. 00:56.149 36.2 19.8 11:07:49.364

7. 00:56.199 36.7 19.4 11:08:45.563

8. 00:55.329 36.3 19.0 11:09:40.892

9. 17:01.259 00.0 00.0 11:26:42.151

10. 00:56.075 36.3 19.7 11:27:38.226

11. 00:55.755 36.3 19.4 11:28:33.981

12. 00:55.297 36.3 18.9 11:29:29.278

13. 00:55.920 36.0 19.8 11:30:25.198

12. 4 Robin LARSSON SWE Audi A1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:58.198 38.0 20.1 10:52:16.160

2. 00:57.660 37.1 20.5 10:53:13.820

3. 00:56.241 36.5 19.6 10:54:10.061

4. 28:01.021 36.6 7:24 11:22:11.082

5. 00:56.782 37.1 19.6 11:23:07.864

6. 00:55.651 36.6 19.0 11:24:03.515

7. 00:55.511 36.6 18.8 11:24:59.026

8. 00:55.350 36.3 18.9 11:25:54.376

13. 43 Ken BLOCK USA Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:59.168 39.3 19.8 10:51:54.855

2. 00:56.384 36.8 19.5 10:52:51.239

3. 00:56.502 36.9 19.5 10:53:47.741

4. 00:57.757 36.9 20.8 10:54:45.498

5. 22:48.024 00.0 00.0 11:17:33.522

6. 00:56.376 37.4 18.8 11:18:29.898

7. 00:56.054 37.1 18.8 11:19:25.952

8. 00:55.804 36.6 19.1 11:20:21.756

9. 11:11.539 36.7 1:34 11:31:33.295

10. 00:55.903 37.0 18.8 11:32:29.198
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11. 00:55.547 36.7 18.8 11:33:24.745

12. 00:55.808 37.0 18.7 11:34:20.553

13. 00:56.778 36.9 19.8 11:35:17.331

14. 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:58.355 37.7 20.6 10:41:54.644

2. 00:57.358 37.4 19.9 10:42:52.002

3. 00:57.406 37.5 19.8 10:43:49.408

4. 12:14.875 37.1 1:37 10:56:04.283

5. 00:57.437 37.0 20.4 10:57:01.720

6. 00:56.981 36.9 20.0 10:57:58.701

7. 00:56.822 37.1 19.6 10:58:55.523

8. 00:56.090 36.6 19.4 10:59:51.613

9. 27:06.991 00.0 00.0 11:26:58.604

10. 00:55.690 36.7 18.8 11:27:54.294

11. 00:55.723 36.8 18.8 11:28:50.017

12. 00:55.686 36.6 19.0 11:29:45.703

13. 00:56.565 36.6 19.9 11:30:42.268

15. 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:59.774 39.1 20.6 10:46:40.984

2. 00:57.212 37.2 19.9 10:47:38.196

3. 00:56.954 37.0 19.8 10:48:35.150

4. 12:32.867 36.8 1:55 11:01:08.017

5. 00:56.778 37.3 19.4 11:02:04.795

6. 00:56.377 37.1 19.2 11:03:01.172

7. 00:55.863 36.6 19.1 11:03:57.035

8. 13:40.562 36.7 3:03 11:17:37.597

9. 00:57.219 37.2 19.9 11:18:34.816

10. 00:55.817 36.5 19.2 11:19:30.633

11. 00:56.246 37.1 19.1 11:20:26.879

12. 00:56.893 37.6 19.2 11:21:23.772

16. 100 Guy WILKS GBR Volkswagen Polo

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 01:00.523 40.0 20.4 10:47:15.431

2. 00:57.436 37.3 20.0 10:48:12.867

3. 00:57.155 37.2 19.9 10:49:10.022

4. 00:56.494 37.0 19.4 10:50:06.516

5. 02:40.913 00.0 00.0 11:10:47.429

6. 00:56.721 37.3 19.4 11:11:44.150

7. 00:58.403 39.0 19.3 11:12:42.553

8. 00:58.693 38.2 20.4 11:13:41.246

9. 00:56.445 37.2 19.1 11:14:37.691

10. 17:07.858 00.0 00.0 11:31:45.549

11. 00:57.206 37.0 20.1 11:32:42.755

12. 00:56.105 36.8 19.3 11:33:38.860

13. 00:56.188 37.1 18.9 11:34:35.048

14. 00:56.005 36.7 19.2 11:35:31.053
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17. 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:59.912 39.1 20.7 10:46:57.079

2. 00:57.915 37.7 20.2 10:47:54.994

3. 00:57.511 37.5 19.9 10:48:52.505

4. 16:50.625 37.2 6:13 11:05:43.130

5. 00:57.812 37.4 20.3 11:06:40.942

6. 00:56.234 36.9 19.2 11:07:37.176

7. 00:56.994 37.0 19.9 11:08:34.170

18. 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:58.535 37.8 20.7 10:47:08.667

2. 00:56.780 36.7 20.0 10:48:05.447

3. 00:56.244 36.7 19.4 10:49:01.691

4. 01:21.215 52.1 29.0 10:50:22.906

19. 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:57.853 38.1 19.7 10:52:00.263

2. 00:56.636 37.2 19.3 10:52:56.899

3. 00:56.556 36.8 19.6 10:53:53.455

4. 11:55.171 36.8 1:18 11:05:48.626

5. 00:56.285 36.8 19.4 11:06:44.911

20. 69 Martin KACZMARSKI POL Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:59.971 39.2 20.7 10:51:43.214

2. 00:59.734 38.7 20.9 10:52:42.948

3. 13:19.295 38.8 2:40 11:06:02.243

4. 00:58.719 38.1 20.5 11:07:00.962

5. 00:56.394 36.6 19.6 11:07:57.356

6. 00:56.485 37.0 19.4 11:08:53.841

7. 13:38.013 37.6 3:00 11:22:31.854

8. 00:58.350 37.3 21.0 11:23:30.204

9. 00:57.047 37.4 19.5 11:24:27.251

10. 00:57.265 37.6 19.5 11:25:24.516

11. 00:57.088 37.7 19.3 11:26:21.604

21. 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Kia Rio

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 01:01.001 40.1 20.8 10:52:09.167

2. 00:59.574 38.4 21.0 10:53:08.741

3. 00:58.029 37.9 20.0 10:54:06.770

4. 16:48.994 37.8 6:11 11:10:55.764

5. 00:57.746 38.1 19.5 11:11:53.510

6. 00:57.233 37.6 19.5 11:12:50.743

7. 00:58.257 37.8 20.4 11:13:49.000

8. 13:24.234 38.0 2:46 11:27:13.234

9. 00:58.425 38.0 20.3 11:28:11.659

10. 00:56.879 37.4 19.4 11:29:08.538

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.

Printed: 5/5/2017 11:38:21 AM

Hockenheimring (1280m)

Page 7 of 8

Supercar SC - 03

Free Practice 1 -



11. 00:57.049 37.5 19.5 11:30:05.587

22. 36 Guerlain CHICHERIT FRA Renault Clio

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 01:00.734 40.2 20.4 10:57:16.990

2. 00:57.731 37.9 19.7 10:58:14.721

3. 00:58.119 37.7 20.3 10:59:12.840

4. 11:28.806 37.3 1:51 11:10:41.646

5. 00:57.546 37.6 19.9 11:11:39.192

6. 00:57.929 37.7 20.1 11:12:37.121

7. 00:58.373 37.9 20.3 11:13:35.494

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.

Printed: 5/5/2017 11:38:21 AM

Hockenheimring (1280m)

Page 8 of 8

Supercar SC - 03

Free Practice 1 -



Pos. No.
Driver
Competitor/Entrant

Nat./Car Total Tm
Laps/Jok/Race

Gap
Penalty

Lap0 Lap1
S1 | S2

Lap2
S1 | S2

Lap3
S1 | S2

Lap4
S1 | S2

Pts.

1 9 Sébastien LOEB
Team Peugeot-Hansen

FRA
Peugeot 208

3:47.319
4 / 1 R5 -

0:05.559 0:55.134
36.3 | 18.7

0:55.462
36.3 | 19.1

0:54.956
35.9 | 19.0

0:56.208
35.8 | 20.3

50

2 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON
PSRX Volkswagen Sweden

SWE
Volkswagen Polo GTI

3:48.803
4 / 1 R4

0:01.484
-

0:05.669 0:56.246
36.8 | 19.4

0:55.367
36.3 | 18.9

0:56.119
36.0 | 20.0

0:55.402
36.0 | 19.3

45

3 71 Kevin HANSEN
Team Peugeot-Hansen

SWE
Peugeot 208

3:50.849
4 / 1 R5

0:03.530
-

0:05.678 0:58.091
37.5 | 20.4

0:55.321
36.1 | 19.2

0:55.178
35.8 | 19.2

0:56.581
36.5 | 20.0

42

4 15 Reinis NITISS
EKS Performance AB

LVA
Audi S1

3:50.932
4 / 1 R5

0:03.613
-

0:05.915 0:55.886
36.8 | 19.0

0:55.669
36.5 | 19.0

0:55.839
36.6 | 19.1

0:57.623
36.6 | 20.9

40

5 21 Timmy HANSEN
Team Peugeot-Hansen

SWE
Peugeot 208

3:52.077
4 / 1 R2

0:04.758
-

0:05.868 0:57.694
37.9 | 19.6

0:56.759
37.1 | 19.5

0:56.610
36.3 | 20.2

0:55.146
35.9 | 19.1

39

6 44 Timo SCHEIDER
MJP Racing Team Austria

DEU
Ford Fiesta

3:52.457
4 / 1 R3

0:05.138
-

0:06.130 0:57.505
38.1 | 19.3

0:56.340
36.8 | 19.4

0:56.650
36.3 | 20.2

0:55.832
36.2 | 19.5

38

7 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV
Team Stard

RUS
Ford Fiesta

3:52.534
4 / 1 R2

0:05.215
-

0:05.551 0:57.471
37.6 | 19.8

0:56.470
37.2 | 19.2

0:56.099
36.7 | 19.3

0:56.943
36.5 | 20.4

37

8 11 Petter SOLBERG
PSRX Volkswagen Sweden

NOR
Volkswagen Polo GTI

3:52.761
4 / 1 R3

0:05.442
-

0:06.148 1:01.121
40.0 | 21.0

0:55.034
36.0 | 18.9

0:55.026
36.1 | 18.8

0:55.432
35.9 | 19.4

36

9 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM
EKS

SWE
Audi S1

3:52.923
4 / 1 R4

0:05.604
-

0:06.165 0:58.322
39.0 | 19.2

0:55.941
36.7 | 19.2

0:55.579
36.2 | 19.3

0:56.916
36.3 | 20.5

35

10 13 Andreas BAKKERUD
Hoonigan Racing Division

NOR
Ford Focus RS

3:53.072
4 / 1 R2

0:05.753
-

0:05.720 0:58.177
37.7 | 20.4

0:56.902
37.4 | 19.4

0:56.653
36.9 | 19.6

0:55.620
36.4 | 19.1

34

11 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG
DA Racing

FRA
Peugeot 208

3:53.180
4 / 1 R5

0:05.861
-

0:05.957 0:58.136
38.7 | 19.4

0:57.107
36.5 | 20.5

0:55.989
36.6 | 19.3

0:55.991
36.5 | 19.4

33

12 43 Ken BLOCK
Hoonigan Racing Division

USA
Ford Focus RS

3:53.573
4 / 1 R4

0:06.254
-

0:05.849 0:59.428
38.6 | 20.7

0:56.708
37.5 | 19.1

0:55.822
36.5 | 19.3

0:55.766
36.3 | 19.4

32

13 4 Robin LARSSON
Robin Larsson

SWE
Audi A1

3:55.033
4 / 1 R4

0:07.714
-

0:06.336 0:59.038
39.5 | 19.5

0:57.410
36.5 | 20.8

0:56.168
36.7 | 19.4

0:56.081
36.6 | 19.4

31

14 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM
GRX

FIN
Ford Fiesta

3:55.578
4 / 1 R3

0:08.259
-

0:05.723 0:58.707
39.2 | 19.4

0:57.535
36.9 | 20.5

0:57.464
37.4 | 19.9

0:56.149
36.9 | 19.2

30

